Resolution authorizing the Director of Engineering & Public Works to install a statue monument and finish landscaping near the Moorings Subdivision for the Exit 3 Reconstruction Project.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City would like to pursue the installation of a statue monument near the newly constructed Eagle Watching Rest Area and

WHEREAS, the residents who live in the Moorings Development require some landscaping to mitigate the new noise from the interstate highway.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that they hereby authorize the Director of Engineering & Public Works to install a statue monument and finish the landscaping near the Moorings Subdivision.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the funds used for this project shall not exceed \$200,000.00 and be appropriated from the 2017 Capital Improvement Budget Number 149 "Black River Eagle Viewing Project".

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Director of Engineering & Public Works and Board of Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 8, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Teri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin